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PARKING PROBLEM
Kumar Shri Ashwini

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of parking space in the NCT of Delhi;

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government to solve the parking problem in the NCT of Delhi;

(c) whether the Government is aware that some unauthorised elements have set up touts to collect money in the name of parking fee;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): Yes Madam.

(b): The North Delhi Municipal Corporation has undertaken projects for construction of various Multi Level Parking at the following locations:

1. Shiva Market, Pitampura
2. QU Market, Pitampura
3. Central Market, Ashok Vihar
4. Shastri Park, Karol Bagh
5. Karampura Near Commercial Complex
6. Bank Street, Karol Bagh
7. Stack Parking at Paharganj behind Shiela Cinema
8. Stack Parking at Satbhama Road at Karol Bagh
9. Sant Nagar, Rani Bagh
10. UV Block Shalimar

The South Delhi Municipal Corporation has undertaken projects for construction of various Multi Level Parking at the following locations:

1. Kalkaji
2. New Friends Colony
3. Bhogal
4. Subhash Nagar
5. Subhash Nagar Block-6
6. J-8, Rajouri Garden

The East Delhi Municipal Corporation has identified space for multi level parking in Lalita park and Krishna Nagar.

(c) & (d): The details of cases registered at various police station in the NCT of Delhi against the parking contractors/attendants for unauthorized parking during the year 2014 and 2015 (upto 15.4.2015) are as under:


1. 728, dated 419/420 IPC, PS Unauthorized parking. The 08.10.2014 Gandhi Nagar. parking license of this place was cancelled/expired in
     September 2014 but found
     being operated.
2. 126, dated 420 IPC, PS Unauthorized parking at 24.07.2014 Barakhamba K.G Marg being operated
   Road.   illegally.
3. 939, dated  420 IPC,   Unauthorized parking
 13.10.2014 PS Kalka Ji at Bala Ji Estate, kalka Ji
4. 517, dated  420/34 IPC,  Unauthorized parking
 14.09.2014 PS Sarojini at H-Block, Sarojini
   Nagar  Nagar
5. 85, dated 188/34 IPC, Unauthorized parking in 20.1.2015 PS Karol Bagh Karol Bagh market area
6. 97, dated 188/34 IPC, Unauthorized parking in Karol
 24.1.2015 PS Karol Bagh Bagh Market area
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